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This Gazette is published, for Polii'e information only, anel the Police thremghont the Colony 

are instructed to make themselves ihoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 49.] WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 5. [1888. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Dongara.—Between the 22nd and 25th ult., from 
a baiting plaee, in front of S. F . Moore's store,—1 
horse rug, red with black and yellow stripes at each 
end, moth eaten, 1 cotton shirt, 1 flannel vest, 1 pair 
men's cotton drawers, 3 pairs merino socks, 1 quar t 
j)annikin, and 1 canvas water bottle, the pro])erty of 
Patrick Dempse j . Suspicion attaches to Thomas 
Keates, a teamster. -- C.I. 636. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 193, C.I. 59!!. 
Bunbury.—The riding whip above mentioned has 

been found in possession of AHce Woodrow. Pro­
secution declined. 

Newcastle.—On or about the 25th ult., from 
owner's paddock at Newcastle,—f cord of firewood, 
the property of B. D. C la rkson .—CI . 637. 

Bridgetown.—On or about the Sth ult. , from 
owner's premises,—1 wild dog's tail , the property of 
Edward Steere. Suspicion a t taches to ab. nat . 
Tobv.—C.I. 638. 

Fremantle.—On the 29th ult. , from an outhouse in 
the premises of L. W. Clifton, South Terrace,—2 
stirrup leathers and irons, 1 web gir th , and 1 single 
bridle with reins broken and repaired, the propertv 
of Edward Troode.—C.I. 639. 

Fremantle.—On the n ight of the 29th ult., from 
owner's premises. Canning Road,—1 white hen with 
12 white chickens about 6 weeks old, the property of 
Thomas Read v. Suspicion at taches to Charles 
Howard, exi).,"late 8 8 6 7 . - C . I 640. 

Fremanile.—On t h ' n ight of the 1st inst., from 
owner's premises, Mouat t Street, - s m a l l box con­

taining l i b . tea, l i b . sugar, 1 tiu jam, 1 t in ox 
tongues, 1 t in fruit, 4 delf mugs , 4 delf plates, and 
2 fishing lines, the property of Wil l iam Ba teman .— 
C.I. 641. 

Perth.—Between the 1st Augus t last a n d 1st inst. 
from the Deanery,—2 heavy silver bracelets, 2 pairs 
stockings, black with white toes, 1 fawn colored 
cashmere shawl, 2 chemises, marked " Goldsmith " 
on breast , 1 gold r ing set with 3 garnets , 1 small 
gold chain, much worn, black satin parasul, and 
several pocket handkerchiefs, the property of Dean 
Goldsmith. Carolini' Armst rong , lately a servant 
at the Deanery, is charged with this larceny.— Vide 
Apprehensions.—C.I . 642. 

Perth.—On the 3rd inst., from owner's dwelling, 
Murray Street ,—1 rug, the property of Joseph Per ry . 
J ames Mann, t.l., Reg. No. 10342, committed this 
larceny. Vide Apprehensions.—C.I . 643. 

Apprehensions 
Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 195 (Warrants Issued). 
S E A M I N , Malay, a t Cossack, on the 14th ult . , by 

P.C. Holmes . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 123 (Warrants Issued). 
H E N R Y M O R G A N , at Albany, on the 17th ult . , by 

P.C. M. P i l k i n g t o n ; discharged for want of prose­
cution. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 202. 
J U M B O alias M O R I N G A M A R R A , ab . nat . , b rought up 

Dongara , on the 22nd u l t . ; discharged for want of 
prosecution. 

G E O R G E CORTON, t.L, Reg. No. 10248, at Albany, 
on the 22nd ult . , by P.C. James Smyth ; breach of 
resulat i 'US. 3 months h.l. 
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EDWARD W A R D , at Bunbury, on the 25th ult., bv 
P.C. Buck ; vagrancy, supposed lunatic. Remanded. 

Vide Police Geizette, 1888, page 194. 
YANNAMARRA, ab. nat., brought up at Newcastle, 

on the 2nd ult. 1 month h.l. 

JOHN FOLEY, C.P., Reg. No. 2611, at Guildford, 
on the 28th ult., by P.C. English; vagrancy. 3 
months h.l. 

JULIA PHILLAMORE, at Fremantle, on the 24th 
ult., by P.C. Gee; disorderly conduct. Is. fine and 
1 month h.l. 

WALTER H I L L , at Fremantle, on the 30th ult., by 
P.C. Harrington ; vagrancy. 14 days h.l. 

HENRY BROCKINGTON, exp., late 8799, at Fre­
mantle, on the 1st inst., by P.C. Hustler; vagrancy. 
3 months h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 206. 
ALrnBD COOMBS, brought up at Fremantle, on the 

27th ult. Discharged. 

Vide FoUce Gazette, 1886, page 33 (Warrants Issued). 
WEELBAGERRA, ab. nat., at Upper Gascoyne, on 

the 1st October last, by P.C. Wisbey. Brought up 
at Beringarra, on the 13th October. 6 months h.l. 

JENAVFIDARA, ab. nat., at Upper Murchison, on 
the 1st ult., by P.C. Wisbey ; deserting the service 
of E. & F. Wittenoom. Brought up at Beringarra, 
on the 7th ult. 1 month h.l. 

Vide FoUce Gazette, 1888, page 191 (Warrants Issued). 
HARRY SMITH, at Albany, on the 13th ult., by 

P.C. Murphy. Discharged. 

EDWARD PETTIT, at Perth, on the 28th ult., by 
L.C. Gee ; vagrancy. 1 month h.l. 

SUSAN CARTWRIGHT, at Perth, on the 1st inst., by 
P.C. Edmondson; disorderly conduct. 3 months 
h.L 

Vide C.I. G42. 
CAROLINE ARMSTRONG, at Perth, on the 1st inst., 

by Dets. McNamara and Connell; larceny of the 
articles above mentioned. 6 months h.l.; bracelet 
aud parasol recovered. 

Vide C.I. 643. 
JAMES MANN, t.L, Reg. No. 10342, at Perth, on 

the 3rd inst., by P.C. Condon; larceny of the rug 
above mentioned. 12 months h.l. Property re­
covered. 

Miscellaneous. 
Circular from Detective Department, Liverpool, Eng­

land, dated llth October, 1888:— 

£50 REWARD—LARCENY BY TRICK. 

Wanted, charged with stealing, on the 9th inst., ^ 
2,485 dollars in American greenbacks and Canadiair;> 
notes from a Bullion dealer in this city, ccmsisting of 
American notes SI,704 (pinned in 17 packets of 100 
each, chiefly 20's., lO's., and 5's.), American gold 
55295, Canadian notes ^480 (consisting of a $100 
note and the remainder in lO's., 5's., and smaller), 
and in silver §6, total English value de510, by a man 
calling himself Father McDonald, who stated that he 
was taking a number of youths to Canada, and ^ 
wanted between ^£500 and i;600 in American and 
Canadian money, and requested that that amount be 
brought to the presbytery of a Roman Catholic 
Church in this city, which was done, aud the money 
was handed to tlie so-called Father McDonald, he 
then leaving for the purpose of obtaining from the 
Rector in charge the ^£510 in exchange, but instead 
of doing so decamped, and upon inquiry it was 
ascertained that he was not known to anyone con­
nected with the presbytery. He is about 35 to 40 
years of age, Sft. 9 to 10 inches high, pale looking, 
rather long face, square build, clean shaved, high 
cheek bones, heavy dark eyebrows, small piece of 
flesh in the centre of upper lip, thick lips, large 
mouth, spoke with a slight American accent, and 
was dressed as a priest, and carried a small bag. 
Please cause every possible search and inquiry to be 
made at all likely places. The above reward will be 
paid by Messrs. Thos. Cook & Son of Lord Street 
in this city, upon the arrest and conviction of the 
thief, together with the recovery of the money stolen 
or in proportion thereto. Information to Geo. 
Williams, Chief Superintendent. 

MATTHEW LUCY, charged at Greenough, on the 
21st ult., by P.C. Eaton ; wilfully setting fire to the 
bush within the prohibited time. Fined £̂5 and 
costs. 

Perth.-On the night of the 27th ult., a valuable 
plant, the property of W. H. Neelands, Melbourne 
Road, was wilfully destroyed. A reward of .£3 is 
offered by the owner for information leading to the 
detection of the ofi'ender. 

Inquests. 
Geraldton.—On the 22nd ult., at Tibradden,— 

before McKenzie Grant, J.P., and acting Coroner, on 
the body of George Blackburne, exp., late 10133, 
who was killed at Tibradden, on the 21st ult., by 
being crushed between a cart and the post of a gate. 
Verdict—" Accidental death." 

Con­
dition. 

Exp. 

Beg. No. 

10309 

Prisoner tried at the Quarter Sessions, Alhany. Wednesday, 21st November, 1888. 

Name. ] Offence. 

Marsden, James Obtaining goods by false 
pretences 

Distiict. 

Albany 

Police Gazette 
page. 

1888. 
205 

Verdict. , Huw disposed of. 

Guilty ... .. 6 mouths , li.l. ^ 
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Horses and Cattle. 
York.—Stolen or strayed since March last, from 

the Government Reserve, near York,—bay gelding, 
aged, about 15j hands, blotch brand on near 
shoulder, large round star on forehead, lump on 
backbone under saddle; bay filly, 3 years old, thin 
white streak down face, branded C in diamond on 
near shoulder; brown gelding, 3 years old, same 
brand, docked ta i l ; light bay gelding, aged, 14 
hands high, same brand; black mare, aged, 1 4 | 
hands high, blotch brand on off side neck, black foal 
at foot, branded C in diamond on near shoulder, one 
foreleg white below knee; black cart horse, aged, 
about 14^ hands high; and bay colt, 3 years old, 
branded C in diamond on near shoulder in two 
places, the property of W. T. Craig. The last-
mentioned horse has lately returned, with the brand 

W l (that of Mrs. E. Wilson, of Guildfordj placed 
over the original brand. 

Beverley. — Stolen in 1886, from owner's run, 
Moseley Grove,—bay gelding, about 14 hands high, 
3 white feet, blazed face, branded 7C on near shoul­
der, the jiroperty of Charles Chance. This horse is 
said to have been in the possession of a young man 
named Doherty, of York, about 18 months ago. 

Conditional Release Holders. 
WILLIAM FLICKER, Reg. No. 10302, reported 

arrival in Swan District, on the 20th ult. Intends 
to reside at Smith's Mill. 

P R I S O N K R ^ S O I S C I I A UC^ K U. 

Con­
dition. Reg. No. 

Exp. 
Free 

Exp . 

Free 
Female 
Do. 
F ree 
T.L. 
Peraalc 
T.L. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Do. 
T.L. 

5678 

3315 

10337 

10345 
2012 
8490 

10199 
10312 

Free 
Ab. nat. 
Cin«alee 
Chinese 
Free 
Do. 
Ab. nat. 
Cliinese 

.\b. nat. 
Exp. 

Do. 

.^b. nat. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

5794 

7221 

1 

Sentence. Where 
Committed 

From Fremantle Prison, during the week ending Saturday, 1st December, 1888. 

Smith , W m . 
Keenan, Aaron 

Birch, John 

BirchaU, James 
Wethe ra l l , Ann 
Timewell , Mary A 
Bennet t , John 
Roberts , George 
Griffiths, Ka te 
Kelly, John 
S tua r t , W m . 
Brown, James 
Mcln ty re , Thos. 
Mann, James 

Diaorderly conduct 
Unlawful possession ; abscondin"^ 

from custody ; larceny ; larceny 

Assault 

Disorderly conduct 
Drunk and incapaVjle 
Disorderly conduct 
Drunk and inoapaVjle 
Breach of re^^ulations 
Vagrancy ... 
Breach of regula t ions ... 
Vagrancy ... 
Vagrancy ... 
Drunk and incapable 
Obta in ing money by false pre­
tences ; absconding from lunat ic 
asylum 

Is . fine &2 months h.l 
1 month h . l . ; 7 days 

bread & w a t e r ; 6 
months h . l . ; C months 
h.l. 

26s. 6d. fine or 11 days 
h.l. 

6 months h.l. 
21 days h.l . ... 
7 days h.l. 
10s. fine or 7 davs h.l. 

>.i months h.l. 

7 days h.l 
3 years p.s. ; 12 months 

h.l. 

Guildford 
Busselton 

F r e m a n t l e 

P e r t h ... 
F r e m a n t l e 
P e r t h ... 
Guildford 
Pe r th ... 
Do. 
Guildford 
F r e m a n t l e 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

From Boebourne Gaol between the 15ih July and IOth November, 1888. 

Northover , George 
Sambo 
Sulieman ... 
Chi Ah Soon 
Mcintosh , John ... 
H e n r y , W m . 
W a n d e r i n g 
Vong Ah Ny 

Bucke t ty 
Gillespie, J ames ... 

Newman, John 

Carangamar ra 
Bunder long 
Coolberr ing 
Bal la la 

Drunk and disorderly 
Drunk and disorderly ... 
Assaul t 
Breach of Master & Servants Act 
Drunk and disorderly 
Supplying liquor to ab . na t s . ... 
Aggrava ted assaul t 
Supplying liquor to ab. na t s . ... 

Larceny 
D r u n k e n n e s s ; 

Do., 

Larceny 

vagrancy 

do. 

7 days h.l 
7 days h.l. ... 
2 months h.l. 
1 month h.L.. . 
14 days h.l. ... 
14 days h.l. ... 
6 months h.l. 
7 days h.l. ; 2 months 
h.l . 

6 inonths h.l. 
21 days h . l . ; 3 months 

h.l . 
21 days h.l. ; 3 months 

h.l. 

> G months h.l . each 

Date of DischarKe. 

Frc 

From Albany Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 24ih November, 1888. 

Leckie, Wm. ... Giving false name I 7 days h.l i Albany 

2fith Nov. 
26th do. 

27th do. 

}.-20th do. 
I 

30th do. 

• 1st Dee. 

Eoebourne 
Cossack ... 
Roebourne 
Do. 
Do. 
Cossack ... 
Do. 
Do. 

Koebourne 
Do. 

Do. 

Cossack ... 
Do. 
Roebourne 
Do. 

l o th J u l y 
21st do. 
25th do. 
27th do. 
20th Aug. 
27th do. 
24th Sept. 
29th do. 

Oth Oct. 

• S l s t do. 

y IOth Nov. 

24th Nov. 

From Neiccastle Gaol, during ihe week ending Saturday, Isi December, 1888. 

Yannamarra ... , Deserting service 1 month h.l. ... Newcastle 1st Dec. 
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ESC^J^JED I>RISOI^ERS. 
Razett 

No. Name 

I Righton, Henry 

•i . Goodland, William .. 

a Kearnes, John or Jas.... 

ft j Parkinson, Henry 

29 I Foster, James 

! 
h-^ Soiuherden, Langley... 

54 I Smith, Geo 

I 

81 ] Wil;;on, George 

Reg. No. 
Con­

dition. Date of escape. District from. 

»:? 

84 

S5 

124 
139 

15.5 
214 

221 
234 
235 

236 
238 
244 
246 
264 
268 
272 
273 
274 

276 
289 
292 
321 
317 
322 
313 
323 
328 
329 
330 
337 
ass .339 
341 
342 
.34.3 
3M 
•Mh 
347 
348 
349 
3.50 
:551 
.352 

CailcT, T h o m a s 

Parker, Henry 

Wilson, .John 

•VViline-o 
Hurley, James 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimurra 

Moothio a Blowem ... 
Billirooroo 
Delthritha alias Indar-

m m 
.Jen-Aw:indno alias Peer 
Kier.iwroo 
Kigangroo 
Xanuhint^er 
Birinoo 
B.irdingooroo ... 
Johnny 
W.itcatchu alias Dickey 
Coolinifurra alias 

Charley 
Wili^a alias Dickey ... 
Yeelamurrah .. 
Jamison, Jo.^eph 
Captain 
Narhoanna 
Cockey 
Kelly, Janies 
Beddingnerdy 
Gabeyjerra 
Tltalangarry 
Ginnabinbang 
Jenny 
Jemima 
Mary 
Roubourn 
Toby 
Coomarrah 
Coouderong 
Jackey ... 
Nungareer 
Wyannie 
Burndixllie 
Moorina 
Kidderina 
Jackey 

4620 P.P. 

8269 do. 

I 
10097 R.C.P. 

8674 I P.P. 

8263 , T.L. 

7555 ' do. 

6141 

8149 

8531 

86/6 

9358 

9203 

do. 

10216 

7470 

Ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab.nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

dn. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do 
ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
T.L. 
do. 

ab.nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

ab.n.f. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

IOth Oct., 1868 

16th Dec, 1870 

10th Aug., 1873 ... 

8th March, I t ' l ... 

Sth Oct., 1876 

Uth July, 1868 

24th Feb., 1870 

9th Nov., 1872 

Uth January, 1870 .. 

30th Nov., 1867 

19th J.-.nuary, 1867... 

22nd .Sept., 1879 ... 
22nd .March, 1880 ... 

10th September, 1880 
23rd October, 1882... 

21st March, 1883 ... 
15th Mav, 1883 

do.' 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

7th March, 1884 ... 
do. 

6th May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do 
Sth Dec, 1885 
llth January, 1886... 
16th Nov., 1886 ... 
29th Nov., 1886 ... 
1st Dec, 1886 
Dec. 1885 
Uth Dec, 1886 ... 
25th April, 1887 ... 

do. 
do 

3rd March, 1888 ... 
do. 
do. 

2(;th April, 1888 ... 
23rd June, 1888 ... 
16th do. 
21st July, 1888 
22nd July, 1888 ... 
I8th Sept., 1888 ... 

do. 
9th October, 1888 ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Perth. . . 

Fremantle 

Per th . . . 

Fremantle 

York ... 

Fremantle 

Do. ... 

Jarrahdale ... 
Fremantle ... 

Roebourne ... 
Gascoyne 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Mt. Wittenoom 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Hamelin 
Roebourne ... 

1 Guildford ... 
Derby 
Geraldton ... 
Beringarra ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Derby 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Description and remarks. 

.Middling .-itout, age 46 years, Sft. 9in. high, sandy hair, dark 
blown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. 

Stout, broad shoulders, 35 years of age, Sft. 7|in. high, dark 
btownhair, bald, light hazel eyes, long visage, fair complexion, 
liochor and J right arm, .sailor and mermaid left arm, has a simt 
size of hall a cv(;wn on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South Australia with Bernard Stein. 

Stout, 40 years ot age, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark comple.-tion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, 51t. 6.^in. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, ov.d visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

.Stout, age 33 years, Sft. 5|in. high, brown hair, haz el eyes, ' oval 
vis.ige, .sallow complexion, fliigs, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

stout, 40 yeais of age, Sft. 7Sin. high, dark brown h.air, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and ,S 
flags left aim. 

Stout, 45 years of age, 5ft. 3|in high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

.'flight, age 49, Stt. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
lair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Slight, age 38, Sft. 8i^in. bifih, led hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight, age 47, 5ft. 4^in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round via-
age, fres complexion, scav on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, Sft. Oin. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

.Middling stout, age 25, Sft. 7in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, Sft. Sin. high, biown hair, grey eyes, lOund visage. 
sallow complexion, sear on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, Sft. 6in. Iiigh, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, Sft. Tin high, round visage. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1884, page 74. 
Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., page 157. 
Do. do., do. 

Do. 
Fide Police 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do". 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

CO., 
Gazette, 

do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do.. 

1887 

do. 
1886, page 9. 

page 26. 
do. 213 
do. 198 
do. 217 
do. 152 
do. 4 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 113 
do. 124 
do. 12 
do. 
do, 
do. 
do, 
do. 

151 
151 
195 
195 
195 

do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 

By Authority: RICHABD PETHEB, Government Printer, Perth. 
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This Geizette 'is publisheel for Police information only, and the Police throughout the Colony 

are instructed to make themselves thoroughlg acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 50.] WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12. [1888. 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Vide FoUce Gazette, 1888, page 209, C.I. fill. 
. Fremantle.—The box and sundries described in 

above reference, the property of Will iam Bateman, 
have been found, not stolen. 

Fremantle.—On the 24th ult., from owner's pre­
mises, a t Bull 's Creek, —11 ducks of various colors, 
and one brown Brahma hen, the property of Will iam 
Donnan. Suspicion attaches to the river l ightermen. 
—C.I . 644. 

Fremanile.—On the night of the 7th inst., from 
owner's premises. Bull 's Creek,—one white goose 
and 4 small goslings, 6 turkeys , 3 large, two 
half-grown, and one small, two white ducks, five 
white fowls, and five cliickens, the property of John 
Bateman. Suspicion at taches to Richard P i t i s , exp., 
late 10227, a l ighterman, of Per th .—C.I . 645. 

Fremanile.—On the 6th inst., from owner's dwell­
ing, High Street,—one ])air boy's lace-up boots, size 
6, and one odd boot of similar description, the pro­
perty of Henry Attwell. Suspicion at taches to 
RIarion Curedaie.—C.I. 646. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 202, C.I. 620. 
Fremanile.—The ducks described iu above refer­

ence, the property of J . & W. Bateman, have been 
found, not stolen. 

Perth.—On the 6th inst., from owner's garden, 
Beaufort Street ,—a box of bees, the property of 
Sarah Feast . Suspicion at taches to William Jordan, 
Edward Perry, and John King, juveniles.—C.I. 647. 

P,rth.—On the night of the 8th inst., from the 
premises of the Pe r th Club,—3 bottles of stout and 

a tin of sardines, the property of the Pe r th Club. 
Will iam Johnson, a waiter at the Club, is charged 
with this larceuy. Vide Apprehensions.—C.I. 648. 

Northam.—On or about the 28th ult., from the 
stable of the " Farmers ' H o m e " Hotel ,—an old 
curry comb and brush, the property of Henry 
Monger, junr . Suspicion at taches to John Looney, 
a teamster in the employ of George Green, of 
Golden Valley, who left Nor tham for Golden Valley, 
with a team, on the 28th ul t .—C.I . 649. 

Bridgetown.—On or about the 26th ult. , from the 
" F a r m e r s ' H o m e " Hotel ,—lady's silver watch chain 
with tassel attached, the property of Samuel Grief. 
Suspicion attaches to Mary Ann Jenkins a/i'os Hea lv . 
—C.I . 650. 

York.—On the 3rd inst., from the bar of the 
" Miu'U's' A r m s " Hotel,—silver mounted briar root 
pipe, the property of James Grave. Suspicion at­
taches to Charles Bloom.—C.I. 651. 

Apprehensions 

A L E X A N D E R LUCAS D I X O N , t.l., Reg. No. 10343, 

at Beverley, on the 3Uth ult. , by P.C. D o h e r t y ; 
being in the premises of the " Railway " Hotel for 
an unlawful purpose, 1 month h.l. ; obscene and 
profane language, 1 month h.L, cumulative. 

H E N R Y D I C K I N S O N , exp., late 3159, a t Wil l iams 
on the 4th inst., by P.C. 's ^ l e rghar and T imper ley ; 
disorderly conduct, I s . fine and 1 month h.l. ; 
assaul t ing Police, =£5 fine or 1 month h.l. 

J O H N D I X O N , exp., late 7973, at Wil l iams, on the 
4th inst., by P.C. 's Merghar and Timperley ; assault­
ing Police. =£5 fine or 1 month h.l. 
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Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 206. 

WILLIAM MCCOEMICK, exp., late 9233, brought up 
at Williams, on the 23rd ult. 3 months h.l. 

JAMES CLARK, t.L, Reg. No. 10356, at Guildford, 
on the 7th inst., by P.O. Savage ; breach of regula­
tions. 14 days h.l. 

JANE CABLE, at Preniautle, on the 6th inst., by 
Corpl. Connor; vagrancy. 3 months h.l. 

MARION CUREDALE, at Fremantle, on the 6tli inst., 
by P.C. Carroll; vagrancy. 6 weeks h.l. 

JANE PORTER, at Fremantle, on the 6th inst., by 
P.C. Gee; disorderly conduct. Is. fine and 3 
months h.L 

WILLIAM STUART, C.R., Reg. 
Fremantle, on the 7th inst., by 
breach of regulations. 7 days h.l. 

No. 8122, at 
Corpl. Connor; 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 188 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 

MICHAEL GRIFFIN, at Qualalup, near Esperance 
Bay, on the 16th ult., by Sergt. McKenna and party. 
Brought up at Albany, on the 5th inst. Committed 
for trial. 

SAMBO, ab. nat., at Albany, on the 4th inst., by 
L.C. McGlade ; aiding and abetting Michael Griffin 
to murder ab. nat. Marabool, in May last. Com­
mitted for trial. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 210. 

EDWARD WARD, brought up at Bunbury, on the 
Discharged. 30th ult. 

ALEXANDER KNOX, exp., late 7760, at Perth, on 
the 5th inst., by P.C. Kingston ; disorderly conduct 
and assaulting the constable. Is. fine and 6 months 
h.l. 

Vide C.I. 648. 
WILLIAM JOHNSON, at Perth, on the 8th inst., by 

Dets. Connell and McNamara ; larceny as a servant. 
24 hours imprisonment. Property recovered. 

Property Lost. 
Sharks Bay.—On tbe 27th Sejiteniber last, at 

Freshwater Camp,—gold signet ring set with a 
blood-stone, marked inside " 18c. Kimberley V.E.N.," 
the property of E. J. Skinner. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 206. 

Geraldton.—Patrick Healy's cheque has 
found. 

been 

Albany.—On the 21st ult., in Parade Street,— 
small pillow-case, containing about ^£8 in notes, gold 
and silver, an account book, and sundry documents, 
the property of Mrs. Campbell Taylor. 

Bridgetown.—On the 22nd ult., at Bridgetown,— a 
silver bracelet, the property of Miss Mitchell. 

gold Dongara.—On the 16th ult., at Dongara, ^ 
brooch, about 2in. x I^in., with the design of a horse 
shoe on face, the property of Miss Wardrop. 

Northampton.—In October last, on the Gwalla 
Road,—gent's gold ring, buckle pattern, the pro­
perty of Thomas Binning. 

Fremantle.—On the 22nd ult., in town,—large 
oval-shaped gold brooch, leaf pattern, originally set 
with 3 stones which have fallen out, the property of 
Charlotte Flindell. 

Perth.—On or about the Sth October last, in 
Murray Street,—gold keeper ring, chased, with a 
dark stain inside, the property of Charles Okely. 

Perth.-On the 9th ult., in Melville water,—8ft. 
paddle, leathered, and bound with copper at end of 
blade, the property of Richard Wynne. 

Perth.—On the 26th ult., in city,—fox terrier dog, 
3 months old, black and tan head and white body, 
answers to name of " Jack," the property of C. E. 
Stoneman. 

Perth.—On the 22nd ult., in Hay Street,—a small 
coil of platinum wire, the property of H. Anstey. 

Perth.—On the 23rd ult., in Barrack Steet,—brass 
axle cap, the property of Ishmael Rogers. 

Perth.—On the 28th ult., in city,—black fur hand 
bag, containing a purse with about 7s. in silver, and 
sundry papers, the property of Mrs. H. S. Prinsep. 

Perth.—On the 2ud inst., on Mount's Bay road,— 
a silver filigree bracelet, the property of Luna Bell. 

Perth.—On the 4th inst., in city,—small white 
terrier with long hair and bushy tail, the property 
of Hugh Hamersley. 

Fremantle.—On the 9th inst., supposed on the 
Rockingham road, — light Malacca cane, silver 
mounted, the property of R. Fairbairn, R.M. 

Perth.—On the 7th inst., in Francis Street,—over­
coat with large red buttons, the property of Thomas 
Linton. On the 4th inst., in city,—2 iJ] National 
Bank notes, the property of Thomas Waite. 

Miscellaneous. 
JOHN BOVENKAMP, C.R., Reg. No. 

at Fremantle, on the 7th inst. 
assault. 14 days h.l. 

10340; charged 
bv John Dixon; 

ANN BETTERIDGE ; charged at Kojonup, on the 
28th ult., by L.C. Woods; supplying intoxicating 
liquor to ab. nat. Tommy. J620 fine and costs or 3 
months h.l. 
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THO.MAS J O N E S , sen., THOMAS J O N E S , jun. , J O H N 
B R E T T , W M . M C N A M A R A , W M . A. GORDON, and 
A L E X A N D E R B A I L L I E , exp., late 4 3 8 1 ; charged at 
Kojonup, on the 28th ult. , by P.C. Ke l ly ; cut t ing 
sandalwood on Crown Lands . Fined 10s. and costs 
lach. 

Vide Police Geizette, 1888, page 199. 
L E W I S C U R R I E R , and A L F R E D COOMBS, b rought 

up a t Albany, on the 5tb ult . Fined 30s. and costs, 
each. Cigars forfeited. 

W I L L I A M M C I N T O S H ; charged at Pe r th , on the 
Sth inst., by Sergt. Claffey; wilfully destroying 
telegraph insulators. Fined 20s. and costs. 

M A R Y L O U I S A M C P H E R S O N , M A R Y BAGSHAW, and 
CLARA B U L L ; charged at Per th , on the l l t h inst., 
by P.C. Condon; disorderly conduct. McPherson 
3 mon ths h.L, others 7 days h.l. each. 

Sharks Bay.-
Camp,—purse 
money. 

Property Found. 
- O n the 27th October, at Freshwater 

containing Engl ish and foreign 

Bunbury.—On the 30th ult., on the sea beach,-
small keys. On the 4th inst., near the Estuary,-
parasol. 

Berth.—On the 3rd inst., in Hay Street ,—a key.— 
P.B. 210. On the 3rd inst., in Barrack Street ,—a 
jet bracelet .—P.B. 211 . On the Sth inst., on 
Mount ' s Bay Road,—a cart whip.—P.B. 213. On 
the Sth inst., in St. George's Terrace,—a carriage 
lamp.—P.B. 214. On the Sth inst., in Hardinge 
Street,—3 keys .—P.B. 215. On the 7th inst., in 
Hay Street ,—small pug dog .—P.B. 217. On the 
Sth inst., in William Street,—2 small k e y s . - P . B . 
218. 

Ticket-ot-Leave 
on own account issued to : — 

E D W A R D B R A N N A N , Reg. No. 9673, on the Sth 

December, 1888. 

Inquests. 
Williams.—On the 1st inst., a t Noomberl ing, 

before Geo. E . Knight , J . P . , and Act ing Coroner, on 
the body of Caroline Green. Verdic t—" Death 
caused bv a stroke of l igh tn ing ." 

Hamelin.—On the 3rd inst., on board the s.s. 
" A l b a n y , " before P . A. Gugeri , J . P . , and Act ing 
Coroner, on the bodies of Charles Soderberg, 
Antonio Zieminich, and Wil l iam Macbeth, who 
were killed by the burs t ing of a boiler on board the 
s.s. " Albany," on the 3rd inst. Verdic t—" Accident­
al death ." 

Hamelin.—On the 4th inst., on board the s.s. 
" A l b a n y , " before P.A. Gugeri , J . P . , and Act ing 
Coroner, on the body of William Munroe, who died 
on the 4th inst., from injuries received through the 
burs t ing of a boiler on board the s.s. " Albany," on 
t h e 3rd inst. Verdic t—" Accidental dea th . " 

York.—On the 4th inst. , at the Hospital , before 
Chas. Edwards , J . P . , Act ing Coroner, on the body 
of Manuel Sotillos, a Spaniard, who was found 
dead in his tent near York, on the 3rd inst. Verdict, 
— " Death from natural causes." 

Warrants Issued. 
B U L L P I N G A alias D A N D Y , ab. nat. , middl ing stout, 

age 45 to 50 years, height about Sft. 6in. ; wounding 
ab. nat. woman Biddy a t Murgoo, on the 14th Nov­
ember, 1888, with in tent to murder . Dated Ger­
a ld ton, 28th November, 1888. 

Horses and Cattle. 
York.—Stolen on or about the 17th ult. , from 

owner's run. Green Hills , — dark bay gelding, 5 
years old, about 15 hands high, blaze on face, both 
hind legs white and a lit t le white on near fore foot, 
branded W N on near shoulder, the property of 
Wm. Nelson. 

* 

Chinese 

Free 

Keg. .No. 

P K I « O IvT K R s; U I S C l r l A K (i^ K U . 

Where Date ol DischiiriiH 

From Derby Gaol during the week ending Saturday, 22nd September, 1888. 

Lian Ah Tek ... Breach of Master & Servants Act i 3 months h.l. ... : Derby 

From Albany Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 1st December, 1888. 
Dawson, John ... Refusing duty on board ship ... 4 weeks h.l. ... ... Albany 

21st Sept. 

1st Dec. 

From Fremanile Brison, during the week ending Sodurday, 8th December, 1888. 

Exp. 

T.L. 
Female 

Exp. 
Do. 

6897 

8091 

9296 
6938 

Hi rs t , E ichard 

Neesh.am, Thomas 
G-iesson, Mar tha ... 
Smith, John 
McKinnon, Arclid. 

On premises for an unlawful 
purpose 

Vagrancy ., 
Drunlv and disorderly ... 
Vagrancy ... 
Vagrancy ... 

3 months li.l. 

1 mon th h.l. . . . 
Is . fine k 1 mon th h.l. 
3 months h. l . 
3 months h.l . 

F r e m a n t l e 

Toodyay 
P e r t h ... 
F r e m a n t l e 
Beverley 

3rd Dec. 

5th do. 
6th d.). 
7th do. 
8 th do. 
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ESC^l^ED I^RISOISTEiiH. 

Gazettf 
No. 

81 

85 

Righton, Henry 

Goodland, William . 

Kearnes, John or Ja.s.. 

Parkinson, Henry 

29 Foster, James 

.53 Soiuherden, Langley.. 
I 

.54 I Smith, Geo 

Wilson, George 

.-13 ; CilloT, Thomas 
i 

S4 ! Parker, Henry 

Wilson, John 

li«8-No.l (iitinn. Date of escape. District from. Description and remarks. 

4620 P.P. 10th Oct., 1868 

8209 do. 16th Dec., 1870 

10097 R.C.P. 

8674 P.P. 

8263 T.L. 

7.55.5 do. 

6141 ; do. 

8149 

8531 

8676 

9358 

124 Wil in-ro 
1 39 H'lrloy, James 

1.5.) 
214 

221 
2;34 
235 

236 
238 
244 
246 
284 
268 
272 
273 
274 

270 
289 
292 
321 
317 
322 
313 
323 
:«i8 
329 
330 
337 
:iSH 
339 
Ml 
342 
343 
344 
345 
347 
348 
349 
:i50 
351 
352 

Gnandonba 
Ejerrimurra 

""Tonthio •'. Blowem ... 
Billsrooroo 
Delthritha alias Indar-

in ' in 
Jenawandoo alias Peer 
ivierawroo 
Kisrangroo 
.N'anulanger 
Birinoo 
Bardingooroo 
Johnny 
W.itcatchu alias Dickey 
Coolingarra alias 

Charley 
Wilga attas Dickey ... 
Yeelamurrah .. 
Jamison, Jopeph 
Captain 
Narboannii 
Cockey 
Kelly, James 
Beddingnerdy 
Gaheyjenra 
Thalangarry 
Ginnabinbang 
Jeuuy .-
Jemima 
Mary 
Eoubouru 
Toby 
Coomarrah 
Coonderong 
Jackey .. 
Nungareer 
Wyannie 
Burndallie 
Moorina 
Kidderina 
Jackey 

9203 

10216 

7470 

Ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab.nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do 
ab. nat. 

T.L. 
ab. nat . 

do. 
do. 

T.L. 
do. 

ab .nat . 
do. 
do. 
do. 

ab. n. f. 
do. 

ab. nat . 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

iOth Aug., 1873 

8th March, lt. '4 . 

Sth Oct., 1876 

17th July, 1808 

24th Feb., 1870 

9th Nov., 1872 

l l th January, 1870 

30th Nov., 1867 

19th January, 1867. 

22nd Sept., 1879 
22nd .March, 1880 . 

10th September, 188 
23rd October, 1882 . 

21st March, 1883 . 
loth May, 1883 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

7th March, 1884 
do. 

Oth May, 1884 
9th July, 1884 

do. 

do. 
Sth Dec , 1885 
I4th January, 1880.. 
le th Nov., 1886 .. 
29th Nov., 1886 
1st D e c , 1886 
Dec. 1885 

l l t h D e c , 1886 .. 
25th April, 1887 .. 

do. 
do 

3rd March, 1888 .. 
do. 
do. 

2(;th April, 1888 .. 
23rd June, 1888 .. 
16th do. 
21st July, 1888 
22nd July, 1888 .. 
18th Sept., 1888 .. 

do. 
9th October, 1888 .. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Perth. . . 

Fremantle 

Perth ... 

Fremantle 

York ... 

Fremantle 

Do. ... 

Jarrahdale ... 
Fremantle ... 

Roebourne ,.. 
Gasco^Tie 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Mt. Wittenoom 
do. 

Roef^oume ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Hamelin 
Roebourne ... 
Guildford ,.. 
Derby 
Geraldton ... 
Beringarra ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Eoeboume ... 
do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
Eoeboume ... 
Derby 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Middling stout, age 46 years, Sft. 9in. high, sandy hair, d a r U ^ 
blown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. ^ 

Stout, broad shoulders, 3.5 years of age, 5ft. 7Jin. high, dark 
btownhair, bald, Ught hazel eyes, long visage, fair complexion, 
anchor and J right arm, sailor and mermaid left arm, has a spot 
size of half a crown on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South Australia with Bernard Stein. 

.Stout, 40 years o( age, jft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, Sft. 0|in. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, ov.il visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. ^ 

Stout, age 33years, Sft. 5.^in. high, brown hair, hazel eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, flags, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 yeais of age, Sft. 7|in. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and 3 
flags left arm. 

Stout, 4S years of age, Sft. 3|in. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, Stt. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, pear left 
shin. 

SUght, age 38, Sft. S^in. high, led hair, grey eyes, oval visage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

SUght, age 47, Sft. 4Jin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, rouud vis­
age, fres complexion, scar on chin. 

Middling stout, age 44, Sft. Oin. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

MiddUng stout, age 25, Sft. 7in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, Sft. Sin. high, biown hair, grey eyes, lOund visage, 
sallow complexion, .scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Oin. high, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, Sft. 7in high, round visage. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1884, page 74. 
Do. do., do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., page 157. 
Do. do., do. 

Do. 
Vide Police 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

do.. 
Gazette, 

do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do.. 

1887 

do. 
1886, page 9. 

page 26. 
do. 213 
do. 198 
do. 217 
do. 152 
do. 4 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 165 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 71 
do. 113 
do. 124 
do. 12 
do. 151 
do. 151 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 
do. 195 

^ 

By Authority: BICHABD PETHEB, Government Printer, Perth. 
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This Gazette is published for Police information only, and the Police throughout the Colony 

are instructeel to make themselves thoroughly acquainted with the contents. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 

No. 51.] WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19. [1888. 

Circular Orders and Miscellaneous 
Information. 

C.O. 787(i-—Lance Corporal Charles Gee having 
been transferred to the charge of the Victoria Plains 
Police Station, he will cease to draw pay as a Senior 
Constable from the 1st instant inclusive. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 
Commissioner of Police. 

11-12-88. 

C.O. "/s77.—His Excellency the Governor has been 
pleased to approve the following promotions and ap­
pointments. 

To be 2nd class constables from the dates speci­
fied: 

Probation Constable Philip B. Watts from 1st 
December, vice O'Connor, resigned. 

Joseph Thompson from 4th December, vice 
Hesketh, resigned. 

To be Probation Constables from the dates speci­
fied: 

Edward Jennings from 3rd December. 

Donald McLeod from 6th December. 

William Connor from 7th December. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 
Commissioner of Police. 

17-12-88. 

C.O. 7s7(i-—His Excellency the Governor has been 
pleased to appoint Lance-Corporal Charles Gee to 
be Clerk to the Magistrates at Victoria Plains, vice 
Lance-Corporal John Bovell, transferred. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 
Commissioner of Police. 

18-12-88. 

C.O. "/sso-—The Commissioner having reason to 
believe that some members of the Police are in the 
habit of taking an active part in the election of 
members of Council, desires to call the attention of 
the Police throughout the Colony to Circular Order 
No. 7,-4 of the 7th May, 1872. 

GEO. PHILLIPS , 

Commissioner of Police. 

18-12-88. 

C.O. "'.,,,1.—The attention of Inspectors and Sub-
District Officers is called to Circular Order No. "j^^ 
of 2nd March, 1882, which has not been adhered to 
of late. 

GEO. PHILLIPS, 

Commissioner of Police. 

18-12-88. 

Miscellaneous. 
M E S . PASTON, charged at Cossack, on the 20th 

ult., by P.C. Holmes ; supplying intoxicating liquor 
to ab. nat. female Maria. Fined £20 aud costs or 1 
month h.l. 

ALEXANDEE MCMEEKAM, charged at Fremantle, 
on the 10th inst., by Martha McMeekham ; assault. 
Bound over to keep the peace for 3 months, or 3 
mouths h.l. in default of sureties. 

GEOEGE LILLY, exp., late 10237, charged at Wil­
liams, on the l l t h inst., by Lance-Sergeant Beres­
ford; breach of the Slst "section of the Wines, 
Beer, and Spirit Sale Act, by receiving pay­
ment for entertainment in other than metallic or 
paper money or bank cheques. Fined 20s. and costs. 
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C.O, 7878.—His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to approve of the following Distribution of the 
Police Force for the year 1889 :— 

District 
and 

Head 
Quarters 
Station. 

Officer 
Sub-District. Station. 
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strength., as provided for on Police Estimate, 1889 
Do. Postal & Telegraph Depart­

mental Estimate, 1889 ... 
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Perth .. 
Williams 

Guildford 

Fremantle 

York 

Newcastle 

Greraldton 

Eoebourne 

Bunbury 

Busselton 

Albany ... 

W. Kimberley 

Goldfields 

E. Kimberley 

36 Mile or Jarrah­
dale 

Bannister 
Kojonup 

Gingin ... 

Pinjarrah 
North Fremantle 
Eockingham 

Beverley 
Yilgarn ... 

Northam 
Victoria Plains. 

Greenovigh 
Dongara 
Northampton . 
Mt. Wittenoom. 
Beringarra 
Junction 
Sharks Bay 
Carnarvon 

Cossack 
Pilbarra 

Bridgetown 

HameUn 

Mt. Barker 
Esperance 

Derby 
Fitzroy ... 
Lennard... 
Eobinson 

Wyndham 
Midway... 

Proposed strength for Kimberley 

7 4 

16 

12 [ 6 
1 

66 55 43 12 

16 ... 3 

32 
4 
1 

2 
3 
5 
2 

14 
2 
1 
1 
6 
3 
2 
4 
2 
2 

2 
4 
4 
2 
5 
4 
2 
4 

12 
3 
2 

5 
2 
4 
1 

11 
2 
4 

12 
4 
4 
41 

15 
4 
2 

2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 

3 
2 
3 
3 
6 

20 

2 

3 
2 
3 
2 

4 
3 
6 

10 
6 
6 
6 

12 20 

215 194 

48 62 

GEO. PHILLIPS , 
Commissioner of Police. 

18-12-S 



219 

ir 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 

Person, &c. 
Bunbury.—In November last, from owner's stock­

yard, at Brunswick,— 1 branding iron (HP con­
joined), 2 trace chains, and 1 twitch chain, the 
property of Robert Heppingstone.—C.I. 652. 

Fremantle—On the 14th inst., from the boat 
house, near North Fremantle Bridge,—98. 6d. in 
silver, including a lion shilling partly gilded, and 2d. 
in copper, the property of Ernest Fordham.—C.I. 
653. 

Berth.—On the 16th inst., from a paddock adjoin­
ing Melbourne Road and Wellington Street,—old 
winker bridle belonging to lorry harness, brass plates 
on winkers, copper rivet iu left side of strap next bit, 
chin strap torn on left side and fastened to head­
piece strap, the property of W. J. White.—C.I. 654. 

Wyndham.—On the Oth ult., from a room in the 
" Custom House " Hotel,—2 £5 bank notes, the pro­
perty of G. Moss; 1 razor, the property of J. Cable, 
and one pair of slippers, the property of James 
Campbell.—C.I. 655. 

Wyndham.—On or about the 14th ult., from the 
kitchen of the "Custom House " hotel,—2 sovereigns 
and 2 Chinese fans, the jiroperty of Ah W^ho.—C.L 
656. 

Wyndham.—On the night of the 23rd ult., from 
the person of George Jones, while intoxicated at the 
" Custom House " hotel,—double-cased silver lever 
watch.—C.I. 657. 

Cosseick.—On the 18th ult., from the premises of 
the " Weld " hotel,—7 bottles " Griffin's pale ale," 
the property of M. A. Chapman. Winnera alias 
Jacky, ab. nat., committed this larceny. Vide Ap­
prehensions.—C.I. 658. 

Boebourne.—On the 3rd ult., from a hut on the 
Upper Yule,—a quantity of flour, tea and sugar, the 
pro])erty of Dudley Brockman. Boodering alias 
Bobby, ab. nat., committed this larceny. Vide 
Warrants Issued.—C.I. 659. 

Guildford.—On the 14th inst., from a drawer in 
the office at the Railway Goods Shed,—Is. 6d. in 
silver aud 4 cakes Cavendish tobacco, the property 
of the Government. Suspicion attaches to Samuel 
Carson, juvenile.—C.I. 660. 

Berth.—On or about the 16th inst., from an nn-
finished building in Murray Street,—1 spirit level, 
1ft. long, colored yellow, 1 66ft. measuring tape, in 
leather case, marked J.H.B., aud 2 pairs of brick­
layers' lines and irou pins, the property of James 
Barber. C.I. 661. 

Derby.—Between the 27th ult. and 3rd inst., from 
owner's berth, on board the s.s. " Otway,"—leather 
pocket-book, 2 £5 bank-notes, and 2 .£1 bank-notes, 
3 sovereigns, cheque for £6 l i s . , drawn by G. H. 
Eoe, payable to Adelaide S. S. Company or order, 
scrip for 100 shares Evelyn Silver Mining Company, 
two promissory notes, one for ^£100, the other for 
c£80, premium receipt and bonus notice of the A.M.P. 
Society, engineer's certificate. No. 18052, and other 
references, the property of Harry Brampton, an 
engineer of the s.s. " Otway." Suspicion attaches to 
one of the ship's stewards.—C.I. 662. 

Jarrahdule.—On the 15th inst., from owners' store, 
—1 billy-can, and 1 bottle of anchovy paste, the 
property of Neil McNeil & Co. Robert Jackson, 
exp., late 6336, is charged with this larceny. Vide 
Apprehensions.—C.I. 663. 

Apprehensions 
Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 199 (Miscellaneous). 

JOHN COSGEOVE, exp., late 10153, at Newcastle, 
on the Sth inst., by P.C. Leary; on warrant of 
commitment for non-payment of penalty. 

PATEICK DEMPSEY, exp., late 6557, at Dongara, 
on the 6th inst., by P.C. Holmes; vagrancy. 1 
month h.l. 

NIMGALLARA, ab. nat., at Northampton, on the 
5th inst., by P.C. Watson; disorderly conduct. Is. 
fine and 3 months h.l.; obscene language, 14 days 
h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 180 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 
NULANUNAGH alias POT BELLY, ab. nat., at 

Thaligacoo, on the 27th ult., by P.C. Houlahan. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 207 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 
CHINDERBUNG alias JACKY, ab. nat., at Table 

Land, on the 20th ult., bv P.C. Finucaue. 

Viele Police Gazette, 1888, page 113 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 
WANDARABANDY, ab. nat., at Ui)per Gascoyne, on 

the 13th ult., by Sub-Inspector Troy. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 207 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 

NARRA alias DAYLIGHT, ab. nat., at Gascoyne, ou 
the 28th ult., by P.C. Turner; brought up at 
Boolathana, on the 30th ult. 6 months h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 180 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 
YENAEINGA alias BILLY, at Woorgerong, Mount 

Parr, on the 20th ult., by P.C. Houlahan. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 207 ( W a r r a n t s Issued) . 
MULLIE, ab. nat., at Table Land, on the 22nd ult., 

by P.C. Finucane. Brought up at Roebourne, on 
the 6th inst., ^£50 fine or 3 months h.l.; aggravated 
assault, 2 years h.l. (concurrent.) 

W I N N I E JENNIE alias FREDDY, ab. nat., at Cooya 
Pooya, on the 2nd inst., by P.C. Finucane; abscond­
ing from Roebourne Gaol, on the 26th ult. Brought 
up at Roebourne, on the 6th inst. 1 month h.l. 

SAID (Arab), at Roebourne, on the 23i-d ult., by 
Sergt. Kennedy ; deserting the service of the N.W.A. 
Mercantile Co. .£30 fine or 3 months h.l. 

FEANK MoRGAN,^^t Derby, on the 1st inst., by 
L.C. Farrell; assault with intent to do grievous 
bodily harm upon ab. nat. Henry, at or near Nobby's 
Well, on the 29th ult. 

Vide C.I. 658. 

WINNERA alias JACKY, ab. nat., at Cossack, on the 
18th ult., by P.C. Wilson; larceny. 6 months h.l. 

JoHN_GEORjGE^ îRAHAJL, at-Wyndham, ou the 2nd 
ult.,ljy Sergt. Troy, GEORGE HOWARD, at the 12-
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mile camp, on the 3rd ult., by Sergt. Troy and P.C. 
Fields, JOHN LIDDELOW, and MOODY, ab. nat., at Den­
ham river, on the Sth ult., by Sergt. Troy, BANJO, ab. 
nat., at Wyndham, on the 7th ult., by Sergt. Troy, 
WILLIAM H I L L , at Ruby Creek, E. Kimberley, on 
the 12th ult., by Trooper Brophy and P.G. Siffleet. 
POMPEY, ab. nat., at Hall's Creek, on the 13th ult., 
by L.C. Bosville, and HENEY LOUIS, at Hall's Creek, 
on the 13th ult., by Trooper Brophy ; wilful murder 
of five ab. natives, names unknown, near the 12-mile 
camp, Wyndham District, on or about the 1st April, 
1888. John Liddelow and Henry Louis discharged, 
others committed for trial at Supreme Court, Perth. 

FEEDERICK DE SOUZA, colored man, at Roebourne, 
on the 5th inst., by P.C. Wheatley; vagrancy. 1 
month h.l. 

NATHANIEL POULSON, at Roebourne, on the 7th 
inst., by P.C. Finucane; vagrancy. 3 months h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 209. 
SEAMIN, Malay, brought up at Roebourne, on the 

23rd ult. Discharged. 

Mow YOUNG, Chinaman, at Cossack, on the 30th 
ult., by P.C. Holmes; assault upon Ah Long. 2 
months h.l. 

JOHN MCCARTHY, exp., late 5308, at Geraldton, 
on the 1st inst., by P.G. Newton ; disorderly con­
duct. Is. fine and 1 month h.l. 

WILLIAM PURTILL, at Geraldton, on the Sth inst., 
by P.C. Newton; drunkenness, 7 days h.l.; dis­
orderly conduct, Is. fine and 1 month h.l. Cumula­
tive. 

ARCHIBALD MCKINNON, exp., late 6938, at Fre­
mantle, on the Sth inst., by P.C. Harrington; dis­
orderly conduct. Is. fine and 3 months h.l. 

WILLIAM CEOGAN, t.l., Reg. No. 10357, at Fre­
mantle, on the 13th inst., by Corpl. Connor; breach 
of Regulations. 3 months h.l. 

GEOEGE RODGEES and WILLIAM KELLY, at 
Williams, on the 12th inst., by P.C. Timperley; 
gaming by playing with coins for money. 14 days 
impirisonment each. 

GEORGE PHILLIPS, exp., late 9264, at Northam, 
on the 14th inst., by P.O. Carroll; vagrancy. 3 
months h.l. 

JOSEPH ALLSOP, t.L, Reg. No. 7331. at Perth, on 
the 16'th inst., by P.O. Condon; breach of regula­
tions. 1 month h.l. 

Vide C.I. eGS./034// 
ROBERT JACKSON, exp., late 6836, at Jarrahdale, on 

the 15th inst., by P.C. Thos. Lee; larceuy of the 
articles above mentioned. Remanded to Perth. 
Property recovered. 

JOHN KEENAN, at Jarrahdale, on the 12th inst., by 
P.C. Lee ; supposed lunatic. Remanded for medical 
examination at Perth. 

Warrants Issued. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1887, page 172. 

NuNiA alia'i TOMMY not to be arrested, 
cancelled on the 7th inst. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 150. 
TUEAGY alias MONKEY not to be 

Warrant cancelled on the 7th inst. 

Warrant 

arrested. 

MONGEEIMNA alias JOEY, ab. nat., no description 
given ; deserting the service of P.C. Walker, Junction 
Police Station. 
1888. 

Dated Bigina Station, 31st October, 

WANGA, ab. nat., no description given ; deserting 
the service of P. Ryan. Dated Jumbo Jumbo, 3rd 
November, 1888. 

W A L L I E , ab. nat., middling stout, age about 17 
years, height about Sft. 2ia.; deserting the service of 
Messrs. Stone and Brockman. Dated Roebourne, 
6th December, 1888. This native may be arrested 
in any part of the North District. 

Vide C.I. 659. 
BooDEEiNG alias BOBBY, ab. nat., middling stout, 

age about 25 years, height about Sft. Sin ; larceny. 
Dated Roebourne, 6th December, 1888. 

SMILER, ab. nat., slight build, age about 20 years, 
height about 5ft., round visage, and COMBONGA, ab. 
nat., slight build, age about 20 years, height about 
5ft., round visage, cross-eyed; deserting the service 
of H. and J. Broad. Dated Dongara, 10th Decem­
ber, 1888. 

Escaped Prisoner. 
No. 353. CUNDLEBUNG alias PETER, ab. nat., 

middling stout, age about 30 years, height about 
Sft. lOin.; absconded from Roebourne Gaol, on the 
27th November, 1888, while under sentence of 12 
months h.l. for aggravated assault. Vide P.G., 
1888, p. 122, Apprehensions. 

Horses and Cattle. 
Dongara.—Sold at Irwin, on the 7th inst., by order 

of S. P. Moore, J.P.,—bay mare, aged, about 15 
hands high, near hind foot white, small streak on 
forehead, branded ME on near ribs, and chesnut 
colt, about 15 hands high, white star on forehead, no 
brand. 

Northam.—Sold at the Pound, by order of Geo. 
Throssell, J.P.,—bay horse, aged, 14 hands high, 
branded (G) on near side under saddle, and some­
thing like same brand (very indistinct) on near 
shoulder. 

Conditional Release Holders. 
ALFEED T . JACKSON, Reg. No. 9,204, reported 

arrival at Geraldton, on the 6th inst. Intends to 
reside in Geraldtou. 

I 

^ 
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Inquests. 
Frema.ntle.—On the 14th inst., at the Lunatic 

Asylum, before R. Fairbairn, R.M. and Coroner, on 
the body of Thomas Burke, exp., late 2366, an 
inmate of the Asylum, who died there on the 13th 
inst. Verdict—" Death from natural causes." 

Goldfields, E. Kimberley.—On the 10th September 
last, at Hall's Creek, before J. M. Finnerty, Acting 
R.M., and Coroner, on the body of George Snellgrove, 
who was found dead in a bush shed, with his head 
buried in a quantity of empty sacks. Verdict—" Ac­
cidental death from suffocation whilst in a state of 
intoxication." 

Goldfields, E. Kimberley.—On the 26th September 
last, at Hall's Creek, before J. M. Finnerty, Acting 
R.M. and Coroner, on the bodv of Archibald 

Morrisson, who was found on one of the branches of 
the Elvire, about 4 miles from Hall's Creek, on the 
19th September, shot through the head. Verdict— 
'' Suicide while in an unsound state of miud." 

Junction.—On the 3rd ult., at Jumbo Jumbo, 
before R. E. Bush, J.P., and Acting Coroner, on the 
body of Robert Eyre, who was killed on the 2nd ult., 
by the wheels of a wagon passing over his head. 
Verdict—" Suicide while in a state of unsound 
mind." 

Wyndham.—On the 23rd ult., before R. C. Hare, 
R.M., and Coroner, on the body of Benjamin Tan, 
who was foiind dead in his dwelling on the 22nd 
ult. Verdict—"Death from natural causes, viz., 
heat and apoplexy." 

Uon-
lltion. Reg. No. 

p K I s o ]v E; R s 
Name. 

D I .S C H A R C> K L). 

Where 
Committed Date of Discharge. 

Free I 
ChineHe 

Japanese 

Do. I 

Exp. r 
<te88 

From Derby Gaol, during the three iveeks ending Saturelay, Isi December, 1888. 
Johns ton , Benj . ... Larceny ... ... ... ... I 4 months h.l. ... Derby 
J a n Chong Ki ... Deser t ing service ... ... I 2 months h. l . ... Do. 
H a r r y ... ... Assaul t ... ... ... •• ; 1 month h.l ... ... Do. 
Pe te r ... ... Assault ... ... ... ... 2 months h.l. ... Do. 

From Albany Gaol, during ihe week ending Saturday, 8ih December, 1888. 

Summers , Thomas i Drunk an<l incapable 14 days h.l. Albany 

12th Nov. 
15th do. 
20th do. 
27th do. 

5th Dec. 

From Bunbury Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, Sth December, 1888. 
Exp. I 4878 j Kelly, John Drunk and disorderly 10s. fine or 14 days h.l. Bunbury j 6th Dec. 

From Boebourne Gaed, between the 15ih November and 7ih December, 1888. 
Ctiinese 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Female 
Ab. nat. 

Free 
Ab. uat. 

Free 
Do. 
Do. 
Ab. nat. 

Do. 

..e-

Lim Ah On 
Chan Ah Ng ing ... 
Lan Ah Chin 
Chan Ah Nigi 
Lim Ah Sing 
S t a l e s , El izabeth . . . 
Punch 
Brown, Thomas .,. 
Bucket ty ... 
Bryan, John 
Kennington , H. ... 
Poulson, Nathanie l 
Sambo 
Johnny Ugly Mug 

1 Breach of Master and Servants 
( Act 

Exp, 
Do. 
Fpniale 

Do. 
Exp. 
Do. 
Free 

Exp . 

5678 
7917 

2296 
8709 

7474 

Vagrancy ... 
Breach of Master & Servants Act 
Assaul t 
Drunk and incapable 
Breach of Wines , &c., Act 
Assault 
Vagrancy ... 
Drunk and incapable 
Assault 

From. Fremantle Prison, during the week ending 
Smith, Wm. 
Annet t , Mark 
Essex, F a n n y 
Fordham, Eose 
Quinn, W m . 
Stevens, Thos. 
Hill, W a l t e r 

3 months h.l. each 

3 months h.l. 
1 month h.l... 
4 months h.l. 
21 days h.l. .. 
3 months h.l. 
1 month h.l . . . 
1 month h.l... 
1 month h.l... 
1 mon th h.l . . . 

Roebourne 

W y n d h a m 
Roebourne 
Do. 
Do. 
Cossack .. 
Roebourne 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

Liston, David 

Drunk and incapable 
S h e e p s t e a l i n g 
Drunk and incapable 
Vagrancy ... 
Drunk and disorderly ... 
Disorderly conduct 
Vagrancy ; assaul t ing a warder 

Vagrancy ... 

Saturday, 1.5th December, 1888. 
Perth .. lOs. or 7 days h.l. ... 

Commit ted for t r ia l 
21 days h.l 
7 days h.l. ... 
7 days h.l. ... 
1 month h.l. . . . 
14 days h.l . ; 8 days 

sol. con. & 12 lashes 
3 months h.l. 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Guildford 
F r e m a n t l e 
Do. 

Do. 

l o th Nov 

l a t h 
i."ith 
3rd 

do. 
i lo. 

Dec. 
19th Nov 
5th 
1st 
2nd 
6th 
7th 

Dec. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

J IOth Dec. 

l l t h do. 

] 12th do. 

l o t h do. 

Prisoner tried at the Quarter Sessions, Geraldton. .")th December, 1888. 

Con­
dition. 

Exp. 

Reg. No. 

.•541i 

Xame. Offence. District . ! P ^ l i - p ^ f f o " " 

1»?8. 
Taylor, Wm Shooting with intent to Victoria ... ' 169 

kill 

Verdict. 

Guilty 

How disposed of. 

5 years p.s. 
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ESO^]r»ED FRISOISTERS 
t.i.zette 

.Vo. ! Eeg. No, 
Con­

dition. Date of escape. District from. Description and remarks. 

8 

81 

83 

84 

Righton, Henry 

Goodland, William .. 

Kearae.s, John or Jas... 

9 Parkinson, Henry 

29 I Foster, James ... 

.'53 Soiuherden, Langley. 

54 .Smith, Geo 

4620 P.P. 

8269 do. 

lOOOr R.C.P. 

8674 P.P. 

8263 

Wil;»on, George 

CaiicT, Thomas 

Parker, Henry 

T.L. 

do. 

do. 

85 1 Wilson, John 

124 Wilingo 
139 ' Hurley, James 

155 Gnandonha 
214 Ejerrimurra 

221 Moothio a Blowem 
234 Billgooroo 
235 Delthritha B/;fl,sIndar-

man 
236 Jenawan/loort/m^ Peer 
238 Kigawroo 
244 . Kigangi-oo 
246 i Nanulanger 
264 Birinoo 
268 Bardingooroo 
272 ! Johnny 
273 Watcatcliu a?ia5 Dickey 
274 Coolingarra al-ias 

Charley 
276 Wilga alias Dickey ... 
289 Yeelamurrah 
292 Jamison, Joseph 
321 Captain 
317 Narhoanna 
322 Cockey 
313 Kelly, James 
323 BeddingTierdy 
328 Gabeyjerra ... 
329 I Thalangarry ... 
330 Ginnahinhang 
337 I Jenny 
338 j Jemima 
339 i Mary 
341 I Roubourn 
342 Toby 
343 Coomarrah 
344 Coouderong ... 
345 Jackey 
347 Nungareer 
348 Wyannie 
349 Burndallie ... 
350 Moorina 
351 Kidderina 
.352 Jackey 

7555 

6141 

8149 

8.5,'il 

8676 

9358 

Ab.nat. 
9203 T.L. 

ah. nat. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

do 
ab. nat. 
T.L. 

ab.nat. 
do. 
do. 
T.L. 
do. 

ab.nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

ab. n. f. 
do. 

ab. nat. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

10216 

7470 

10th Oct., 1868 

16th Dec, 1870 

10th Aug., 1873 

Sth March, l!.''4 

Sth Oct., 1876 

17th July, 1868 

24th Feb., 1870 

9th Nov., 1872 

Hth January, 1870 

.30th NOT., 1867 

19th .lanuary, 1867. 

22nd Sept., 1879 . 
22nd .March, 1880 . 

10th September, 18f 
23rd October, 1882. 

21st March, 1883 . 
15th May, 1883 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

7th March 
do. 

6th May, 1884 
Oth July, 1884 

do. 

1884 

1888 

do. 
8th Dec , 1885 
Uth January, 1886.. 
16th Nov., 1886 ,. 
29th Nov., 1886 
1st D e c , 1886 
Dec. 1885 

14th D e c , 1886 ., 
25th April, 1887 .. 

do. 
do 

3rd March, 
do. 
do. 

2Cth April, 1888 
23rd June, 1888 . 
16th do. 
2Ist July, 1888 
22nd Ju ly , 1888 
18th Sept., 1888 , 

do. 
9th October, 1888 . 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Per th . . . 

Fremantle 

Perth ... 

Fremantle 

York ... 

Fremantle 

Do. ... 

Jarrahdale ... 
Fremantle ... 

Roebourne ... 
Gancoyne 

Do 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 

Mf. Wittenoom 
do. 

Roe^-ourne ... 
Mt. Wittenoom 

do. 

Middling stout, age 46 years, 5ft. 9in. high, sandy hair, dark 
blown eyes, long visage, fresh complexion, HK on each arm; 
farm laborer. 

.Stout, broad ,shonkler.s, 35 years of age, Sft. 7Jin. high, dark' 
brown hair, bald, light hazel eyes, long visage, fair complexion, "^ 
anclior and J right arm, .sailor and mermaid left arm, has a spot 
size of half a crown on left side of head void of hair, walks with 
a quick short step, turns right foot outward ; supposed to have 
gone to South Australia with Bernard Slein. 

Stout, 40 years ot age, 5ft. 4in. high, brown hair, oval visage, 
dark complexion, bayonet stab in neck, D left side, bullet mark 
on right leg, willow left arm, J right arm. 

Middling stout, 37 years of age, 5ft. 6Jin. high, brown hair, grey 
eyes, ov.il visage, fresh complexion, dot and H on left arm. 

Stout, age 33 years, Sft. 5|in. high, brown hair, haz el eyes, oval 
visage, sallow complexion, fiiigs, D 18, 1863 right arm, anchor, 
dart, heart, crown and bracelets left arm. 

Stout, 40 years of age, Sft. 75in. high, dark brown hair, dark 
hazel eyes, oval visage, sallow complexion, sailor, female, and .3 
flags left arm. 

Stout, 45 years of age, Sft. S.fin. high, dark brown hair, blue eyes, 
full visage, dark complexion, star on right hand, ship on left 
arm, crown and flag on right arm. 

Slight, age 49, Sft. 4in. high, brown hair, grey eyes, oval visage, 
fair complexion, scar corner right eye, scar right arm, scar left 
shin. 

Shght, age 38, Sft. S^in. high, red hair, grey eyes, oval yisage 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead, D left breast, pockpitted. 

Slight, age 47, Sft. 4Jin. high, brown hair, grey eyes, round vis­
age, fresii complexion, scar on chin. 

MiddUng stout, age 44, Sft. 6in. high, hair fair and scanty, blue 
eyes, long visage, fair complexion, W.J. right hand, cut mark on 
right cheek, scar about one inch long below right knee. 

Middling stout, age 25, 5ft. 7in. high, oval visage. 
Stout, age 48, Sft. Sin. high, biown hair, grey eyes, lound visage, 
sallow complexion, scar on forehead. 

Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Cin. liigh, round visage. 
Middling stout, age 30, Sft. Sin. high, round visage. Vide Police 

Gazette, 1882, page 128. 
Stout, age 40 years, Sft. 7in. high, round visage. 

Vide Police Geizette, 1884, page 74. 
Do. do. , do. 
Do. do., page 98. 
Do. do., page 157. 
Do. do., do. 

do. 
Roebourne 
Hamelin 
Roebourne ... 
Guildford ... 
Derby 
Geraldton ... 
Beringarra ... 

do. 
do. 
do. 

Roebourne ... 
do. 
do. 

Cossack 
Derby 

do. 
Roebourne ... 
Derby 

do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do. 
do 

Do. 
Vids Poli 

Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do, 
Do. 
Do. 
Do 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 
Do. 

00., 
Gazette, 

do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
do., 
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GEO. PHILLIPS, Commissioner of Police. 
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V 

Stealing in Dwellings, from the 
Person, &c. 

Perth.—On the 15th inst., from owner's dwelling, 
Adelaide Terrace,—-5 white honeycomb quilts, 6 
pillow cases marked " Li t t le ," 14 towels (assorted), 
marked " Li t t le ," 1 red and black striped talile cloth, 
1 pair of lace curtains, with hole burnt , 1 pair bronze 
green tapestry curtains, a number of sheets marked 
" L.C.L." and 8 table napkins marked " Li t t l e , " the 
property of Ellen Li t t le .—C.I . 664. 

Perth.—On or about the 9th inst., from owner's 
dwelling. Mount Street,—^jam wood walking stick, 
with round knob, and on the 15th and 17th inst., 
from same place,—1 blue common cock pigeon, and 
1 blue hen carrier pigeon, the property of W m . 
Johnson.—C.I . 665. 

Northam.^On or about the 16th inst. , from own­
er 's dwelling. Grass Valley,—a quant i ty of lady's 
clothing and jewellery, the property of Thomas S. 
Lodge. Eliza Hard ing committed this larceny. 
Vide apprehensions.—C.I. 666. 

Northam.—On or about the 15th ult. , from own­
er's premises,—1 steel spade, branded F B on handle, 
the property of Francis Beasby. Michael O'Brien, 
t.L, Eeg. No. 6086, is charged with being in unlaw­
ful possession of this spade. Vide apprehensions.— 
C.I. 667. 

Greenough.—On the 9th iust., from the premises of 
John McNess,—old saddle and bridle, 1 blanket, 1 
pair t rousers, 2 Crimeau shirts , 1 jiair yellow leather 
leggings, 1 pocket book and a knife, the property of 
Peter Waldeck, a Malay. Ned Rippen, Malay, com­
mitted this larceny. Vide War ran t s Issued.—C.L 668. 

Fremantle.—On or about the 28th ult., from the 
premises of the G r a m m a r School,—2 st i r rup irons and 
leathers, the property of John Ferguson.—C.L 669. 

Fremantle.—On the night of the 19th inst., from 
owner's factory. Queen Street ,—about 2 gallons of 
lemon syrup, the property of Jaines Snook. Sus­
picion attaches to Harvey Carter, juvenile .—C.I. 670. 

Beverley.—On or about the 18th inst., from the 
Freemasons ' hotel,—2 parcels, containing men's 
underclothing, the property of John Farron . John 
Duncan, exp., late 10286, committed this larceny. 
Vide apprehensions.—C.I. 671. 

Apprehensions 
J O S E P H S H I E L D S , exp., late 7843, at Busselton, on 

the 13th inst., by P.C. Clements ; disorderly con­
duct. I s . tine and 6 months h i . 

M A R T I N GORMAN, exp., late 5358, at Busselton, on 
the 14th inst., hy P.C. Sutton ; vagrancy. 14 days h.l. 

Vide C.I. 066. 
E L I Z A H A R D I N G , at Nor tham, on the 17th inst., 

by P.C. Car ro l l ; larceny. Remanded. Proper ty 
recovered. 

Vide C.I. 667. 

M I C H A E L O ' B R I E N , t.L, Reg. No. 6086, at Nor­
tham, on the 17th 
possession of the 
manded. 

inst., by P.C. 
spade above 

Vide C.I. G71. 

Cai'roll; unlawful 
mentioned. Re-

JoHN D U N C A N , exp., late 10286, a t Beverley, on 
the 18th inst., by P.C. Doher ty ; larceuy. Re­
manded. Proper ty recovered. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 220. 
R O B E R T JACKSON, exp., late 10341, b rought up a t 

Per th , on the 19th inst. 3 months h.l. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 189, C.I. 582. 
A H T U C K , A H W O N G and C H U N G SAM, at Pe r th , 

on the l l t h inst., and A H H I N G , at Pe r th , on the 
18th inst., by Detectives'"TJurneY, Connell and Mc­
N a m a r a ; s torebreaking and larceny. Commit ted 
for trial . 19-12-88. Proper ty part ly recovered. 

J A M E S H E N R Y alias J O H N S O N , exp., late 9764, a t 
Per th , on the 19th inst., by P.C. Condon; vagrancy. 
3 months h.l. 

C H A R L E S C L A R K E alias F R A N K C L A R K E alias 
F R A N K W H I T E , at Per th , on the 19th inst., by Det. 
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G u r n e y ; forging and u t te r ing a cheque for £2 5s., 
purpor t ing to be signed Francis Bird . Remanded. 

Vide Police Gazette, 1888, page 202, C.I. 617. 
J O H N B A K E R , juvenile, a t Fremant le , on the 17th 

inst., by P.C. Gee ; larceny of the saddle mentioned 
in above reference. 3 months h.l . P roper ty re 
covered. 

W I L L I A M S T E W A R T , exp., late 2012, a t Fremant le , 
on the 18th inst. , by Corpl. Connor ; vagrancy. 3 
months h.l . 

Miscel laneous . 
J O H N C H A R L E S F O S T E R , of the " R o y a l " H o t e l ; 

charged at Pe r th , on the 22nd inst., by P.C. Condon, 
breach of the Wines , Beer, &c., Act, 1880, by selling 
beer to a child under 14 years of age. Fined £5 
and costs. 

B E R T I E M C A U L I F F E , W I L L I A M M C A U L I F F E , M I ­

CHAEL C H I P P E R , W I L L I A M K E L L Y , and G E O . H O G A N , 

juveni les ; charged a t Per th , on the 22nd inst. , by 
Sir J . Lee Steere, stealing fruit from a garden. 
Cautioned. 

A L E X A N D E R A P P O , charged a t Fremant le , on the 
19th inst., by J . A. Herber t , a s sau l t ; 21 days h.l . 

Warrants Issued. 
Vide Police Gazette, 1884, page 212. 

COONGAMIA, ab . nat . not to be arrested. W a r r a n t 
cancelled on the 17th inst . 

Vide Police Gazette, 1885, page 93. 
CoosXMAL,alias BOBBY, ab . nat . ,not t o be arrested. 

W a r r a n t cancelled on the 17th inst. 

H E N R Y B E T T E R A G E , sl ight build, age about 30 
years, he ight about 5 ft. 7 in., brown hair, grey eyes, 
long visage, fair complexion, a laborer ; being in­
debted to H e r m a n Look in the sum of =£18 2s. 6d. 
To be arres ted as often as he may be found in any 
vessel about to proceed to sea. Dated Albany, 18th 
December, 1888. 

Vide C.I. 668. 
N E D R I P P E N , Malay, slight build, age about 30 

years, height about 5 ft. 4 in., th in visage, a laborer ; 
larceny. Dated Greenough, 14th December, 1888. 
This offender was seen on the 10th inst. , r id ing a bay 
pony, and going towards Dongara. 

K N A T T I N G A R , alias TOMMY, ab. nat. , thin, age 
about 30 years, height about 5 ft. 6 i n ; wilful 
murder of ab. nat . W I N M I C H , otherwise C E A C K O . 
Dated Newcastle, 17th December, 1888. (Coroner 's 
warrant . ) 

E D W A R D D . S E N D A L L (no descript ion g i v e n j ; 

disobeying Magis te r ia l order. Da t ed , B u n b u r y , 15th 
December, 1888. 

Missing Friends. 
Information is requested concerning H E N R Y W A T ­

SON O L I V E R . I nqu i ry is made by his b ro ther George 
V. Oliver, of Greendale, Manley^ Beach, N . S . W . 
Informat ion to Det . Office, Perth.—''V.^ji^. 

Information is requested concerning C H A R L E S 
Ross R E E S or C H A R L E S R O S S , who left Eng land 
about 5 years ago, and is believed to be on a farm in 
the Southern Dis t r ic t of th i s Colony. Inqu i ry is 
made by his bro ther W . A. Rees, of the Eas te rn 
Telegraph Service, Suez. Informat ion to Det . Office, 
Perth.—i^V, 2116. 

Informat ion is requested concerning G E O R G E 
M A C K I E , who left Scotland for Aus t ra l ia about 14 
years ago. Inqui ry is made by his father Pe te r 
Mackie, a native of Wigtown, now residing a t Liver­
pool—per A. Nai rn , draper , of Breck Road, Liver­
pool. Information to Det. Office, Perth.—^^/zia. 

Horses and Cattle. 
Derhy—Stolen or s trayed, since J u n e last , from the 

township ,—dark bay horse, about 1 5 | hands , a li t t le 
white on off hind foot, b randed ID I, with other 
b rands on near shou lder ; the proper ty of P . J 
Butler . 

Greenough—On the 9 th inst , from the premises of 
J o h n McNess ,—dark bay pony, about 14 hands high ; 
the property of Pe te r Waldeck, a Malay. Ned Rip­
pen, a Malay, commit ted th i s offence ; vide W a r r a n t s 
Issued. 

Certificate of Freedom 
issued t o : — 

O B E D E D O M M I T C H E L L , Reg. No. 10,336, at F re ­
mantle , on the 20th December, 1 8 8 8 ; convicted a t 
Pe r th , Wes te rn Austra l ia , on the 13th Ju ly , 1883, 
of larceny, and sentenced to 3 years p.s . 

Burglary. 
Bunbury.—On the n ight of the 16th inst., the 

dwelling house of John Houlahan , Vasse Road, was 
feloniously entered by forcing a window, and the 
following articles, t he property of J o h n Houlahan , 
stolen,—2 let ters , 3 telegrams, several post cards, 
t he plan of a 2 roomed cottage, and an old will made 
by J o h n Houlahan . 

K 

Oon-
l l t ion . 

Exp. 7843 

P R I S O N E I i S I ^ I S O M A J t i O ^ i C O . 

I 
Sentence. Where 

Committed Date of UischarBe. 

From Busselton Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 15th December, 1888. 

Shields, Joseph ... I Drunk and incapable I 21 days h.l , Busselton 13th Dec. 

r 

Free 
Do. 

From Albany Gaol, during the week ending Saturday, 15th December, 1888. 
Anderson, Ed. 
Strickland, Wm. 

Vagrancy ... 
Disorderly conduct 

3 months h.l. 
Is. fine and 1 month 

h.l. 

Albany 
Do. 12th Dec. 
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